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Eg LP5036, LP55281

42 RGB LED = 126 LED lines
41 switches = 41 input lines

OUT0

OUT1

OUT2

OUT123

OUT124

OUT125

Expander

Eg MCP23S17

IN0

IN40

SPI Bus

SPI

SPI

SPI

Chip Select

Chip Select

Chip Select

SPI to USB 
Bridge

Eg CY7C65211A

Crew Terminal Monitor LRU – 
RGB LEDs & Switches

USB
RHM Simulation 

Computer 
System


	RGB LED SW I-O.vsdx
	Page-2


